

 JAMES A. PRIOLO, PE, PP, CME, CPWM N.J. P.E. Lic. No. GE37143 9/6/2023																	
Project Name DEERWOOD PARK RECREATION IMPROVEMENTS																	
City, State Township of Howell, Monmouth County, NJ																	
Project # HWC-0049																	
				L&L PAVING COMPANY 89 Yellowbrook Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		SHORE TOP CONSTRUCTION 23 Yellowbrook Road Freehold, NJ 07728		HALECON, INC. 136 Billian Street Bridgewater, NJ 08807		D'AVELLINO CONSTRUCTION 62 Court Street, Suite 2 Freehold, NJ 07728		PRECISE CONSTRUCTION 1016 Highway 33 Freehold, NJ 07728		UNITED TERRAIN GROUP 386 State Route 79 Morganville, NJ 07751		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES																	
Item #	Description	Unit	Contract Quantities	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PROPOSAL 1																	
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,243.00	\$ 25,243.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	510	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 65,790.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,700.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	3555	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,885.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,997.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,885.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 53,325.00
7	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	SY	310	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00
8	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	275	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	TON	175	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 36,925.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 43,750.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING, 0" - 1.5" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	TON	70	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	455	\$ 110.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100,100.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 3" THICK	TON	55	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,175.00
13	GEOTEXTILES (PAVING FABRIC) (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	3555	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,777.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,885.00
14	TACK COAT	GAL	510	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 51.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,080.00
15	12" X 12" CONCRETE FLUSH CURB	LF	445	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,475.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 20,470.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,925.00
16	BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH	LF	190	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00
17	BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	LF	295	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,825.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 23,895.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,875.00
18	STRIPING/PAINT SURFACE - PICKLEBALL COURTS	LS	1	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,135.00	\$ 25,135.00
19	STRIPING/PAINT SURFACE - BASKETBALL COURTS	LS	1	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 59,400.00
20	STRIPING/PAINT SURFACE - PLAY AREA	LS	1	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 13,909.00	\$ 13,909.00	\$ 13,304.50	\$ 13,304.50
21	PICKLEBALL COURT NET POSTS (SET OF TWO)	UN	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,467.00	\$ 13,868.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
22	PICKLEBALL COURT NETS	UN	4	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	BASKETBALL BACKBOARD AND NET	UN	7	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
24	BASKETBALL POLE AND FOUNDATION	UN	7	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
25	TOPSOILING, 8" THICK	SY	1315	\$ 14.50	\$ 19,067.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,725.00
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-4	SY	1315	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,972.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 328.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,315.00
27	STRAW MULCHING	SY	1315	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,972.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 328.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,315.00
28	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL 1				\$ 368,075.00		\$ 414,505.00		\$ 440,580.00		\$ 441,028.00		\$ 491,823.50		\$ 579,747.00		\$ 666,159.50	